
   All 2023 Samples

Soil Test Sample Summary of Micronutrients
for

      low:
   medium:
  optimum:
above opt:

 336
 945
 631
  33

Agronomic crops

Boron Zinc

 163
 527
 824
 431

low:
medium:

optimum:
above opt:

Copper Iron Manganese

low:
below norm:

normal:
above norm:

 326
 888
 614
 117

low:
below norm:

normal:
above norm:

  97
 439
 391
1018

low:
below norm:

normal:
above norm:

   60
  450
  839
  596

      low:
   medium:
  optimum:
above opt:

 550
 623
 106
  18

Lawns & Turf crops

Boron Zinc

  88
 206
 405
 598

low:
medium:

optimum:
above opt:

Copper Iron Manganese

low:
below norm:

normal:
above norm:

 342
 654
 286
  15

low:
below norm:

normal:
above norm:

  22
 194
 281
 800

low:
below norm:

normal:
above norm:

   67
  379
  532
  319

      low:
   medium:
  optimum:
above opt:

  78
 110
  35
   9

Commercial Vegetables

Boron Zinc

  40
  66
  71
  55

low:
medium:

optimum:
above opt:

Copper Iron Manganese

low:
below norm:

normal:
above norm:

  56
 102
  68
   6

low:
below norm:

normal:
above norm:

  32
  75
  60
  65

low:
below norm:

normal:
above norm:

   42
   88
   79
   23

      low:
   medium:
  optimum:
above opt:

 118
 187
 241
 170

Chemical Home Gardens

Boron Zinc

  27
  72
 126
 491

low:
medium:

optimum:
above opt:

Copper Iron Manganese

low:
below norm:

normal:
above norm:

 126
 407
 177
   6

low:
below norm:

normal:
above norm:

  35
 252
 186
 243

low:
below norm:

normal:
above norm:

   30
  123
  286
  277

      low:
   medium:
  optimum:
above opt:

 422
 793
1316
 810

Organic Gardens & Crops

Boron Zinc

 106
 387
 726
2122

low:
medium:

optimum:
above opt:

Copper Iron Manganese

low:
below norm:

normal:
above norm:

 690
1869
 736
  46

low:
below norm:

normal:
above norm:

 253
1283
1007
 798

low:
below norm:

normal:
above norm:

  154
  695
 1190
 1302

      low:
   medium:
  optimum:
above opt:

  47
 122
  67
  11

Commercial Fruit

Boron Zinc

  24
  43
  58
 122

low:
medium:

optimum:
above opt:

Copper Iron Manganese

low:
below norm:

normal:
above norm:

  47
 112
  79
   9

low:
below norm:

normal:
above norm:

  11
  51
  54
 131

low:
below norm:

normal:
above norm:

   15
   69
   86
   77



   All 2023 Samples

Soil Test Sample Summary of Micronutrients
for

      low:
   medium:
  optimum:
above opt:

  94
 180
  36
   4

Commercial Potatoes/Rotation

Boron Zinc

  69
 106
 108
  31

low:
medium:

optimum:
above opt:

Copper Iron Manganese

low:
below norm:

normal:
above norm:

  58
 105
  71
  80

low:
below norm:

normal:
above norm:

  30
 130
  97
  57

low:
below norm:

normal:
above norm:

   25
   49
  151
   89

      low:
   medium:
  optimum:
above opt:

  30
  46
   4
   0

Forestry/Christmas trees

Boron Zinc

   7
  22
  18
  33

low:
medium:

optimum:
above opt:

Copper Iron Manganese

low:
below norm:

normal:
above norm:

  14
  42
  22
   2

low:
below norm:

normal:
above norm:

   5
   7
  11
  57

low:
below norm:

normal:
above norm:

    1
   25
   19
   35

      low:
   medium:
  optimum:
above opt:

  59
 127
 136
  53

Ornamentals

Boron Zinc

   9
  17
  50
 299

low:
medium:

optimum:
above opt:

Copper Iron Manganese

low:
below norm:

normal:
above norm:

  52
 184
 136
   3

low:
below norm:

normal:
above norm:

   5
 112
  88
 170

low:
below norm:

normal:
above norm:

    6
   60
  139
  170

      low:
   medium:
  optimum:
above opt:

  99
 210
 176
  44

No crop/Other

Boron Zinc

 114
 101
 111
 203

low:
medium:

optimum:
above opt:

Copper Iron Manganese

low:
below norm:

normal:
above norm:

 102
 184
 214
  29

low:
below norm:

normal:
above norm:

  81
 143
  65
 240

low:
below norm:

normal:
above norm:

   90
  145
  142
  152

      low:
   medium:
  optimum:
above opt:

1846
3434
2763
1152

Grand Totals

Boron Zinc

 647
1564
2560
4424

low:
medium:

optimum:
above opt:

Copper Iron Manganese

low:
below norm:

normal:
above norm:

1870
4589
2423
 313

low:
below norm:

normal:
above norm:

 571
2686
2241
3697

low:
below norm:

normal:
above norm:

  521
 2106
 3480
 3088


